Butler & Associates

1510 N. Morning Star Highway Astoria, 11 61501
Andrea France (309) 635-7064
ambutler65@agmail.com

Butler and Associates provides American Heart Association CPR and First Aid Training at your home or place of
business. Our experienced instructors create an environment where learning is fun and meaningful.

* BLS (Basic Life Support) formerly Healthcare Provider (8 participant capacity, 16 with 2" instructor) 2 year
certification card

Audience: Healthcare Providers

Cost: $55.00 Skills only with certificate proving online classroom portion completion is $30.00

Classes with less than 6 participants will be charged at initial rate of $65.00 per participant.

Textbooks: Free for use in class (Optional to purchase) $15.00

*Heartsaver CPR/AED Adult/Child/Infant (12 participant capacity, 24 with 2™ instructor) 2 year certification
Audience: Workplace with AED (Automatic External Defibrillator)
*Cost: $40.00 (includes student manual and card)
Classes with less than 6 participants will be charged at a rate of $45.00 per person.

* Heartsaver First Aid w.CPR&AED (12 participant capacity, 24 with 2" instructor) 2 year certification
Audience: Workplace with First Aid needs
*Cost: $70.00 per participant (includes student manual and card)
Classes with less than 6 participants will be charged at initial rate of $75.00 per person.

CPR Family and Friends (NO CERTIFICATION)

Audience: Community
*Cost: $15.00 per participant; includes Textbook and Instruction
Length of course: 2 % hrs

e A $50.00 trip fee will be assessed for courses greater than 75 miles from 1510 N. Morning Star Hwy Astoria, Il

e A $100.00 cancellation fee will be assessed for any course canceled with less than 72 hours notice.

o Agreement will be signed for any course requiring a additional instructors. Should a second instructor be obtained by
Butler and Associates and the agreed upon number of students are not present, the company retaining Butler and
Associates will pay the cost of the second instructor up to $300.00

Please note there is now a requirement for all American Heart Association CPR class
participants to have a valid email ready at the time of the class. This is change from
June 2017 and is non-negotiable! Each participant will receive an email from AHA and
will have 7 days to claim their card electronically. This is from American Heart
Association, not individual instructors. Thank you for your understanding and
cooperation.

e AHA has increased the price of all Heartsaver Cards to $20.00. Books are $3.00

e This costis included in the class fee.

Prices are subject to change with or without notice.
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